Forman, N, Daxk, August 6, 1957.

THe Boarp oF County COMMISBIONERS MET, PURSUANT TC ADJNURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMEBERS PRESENT.
THE MINUTES 9F THE MEETINGS HELD iM JULY WERE READ AND CN MOTION APPROVED 8Y THE BoARD A8 READ.

CommissS1oNER EMITH MOVED THAT THE REPORT CF SHERIFF MitTon FAY OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROPERTY TAXES
COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH OF JULY BE APPROVED IN THE sum of $965.00.
ComMI 88 1ONER HOFLEN SECONDED THE “0T1ON AND SBAME CARRIED.

CoMm18810NER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT UEED BE 15SUED To CLyoe & MurieL CouserT, covering Lots 5 & 6, BLock
17, 1st AvoiTion, CiTy oF FORMAN, SAME HAVING BEEN REPURCHABED BY SAID PARTIES, THE FORMER QWNERS, FOR A CONSIDERATION
o $100.00; TERMS CASH.,

Commi 881 0ONER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND S8AME ‘CARRIED. . .

Commigsioner SMITH MOVED THAT THE DOARD ENTER INTO THE FOLLOWING AGREEMENT WITH THEvSTATE HiGgHwAY DE~
PARTMENT ¢ .
THE County oF SARGENT, STATE oF NORTH DAKOTA, HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS THE COUNTY, AND THE NORTH
OakoTA STaTE HiGHWAY DEPARTMEMT, HEREINAFTER REFERREZO To AS THE DEPARTMENT, AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

1. THE DESARTMENT WILL TAKE ALL STEPS NECESSARY TOWARD SECURING COOPERATICN WITH THE UNITED STATES
GOVERNMENT IN ORDEF TO OBTAIN FEDERAL FUNDS TO THE EXTENT PROVICED IN THE FEDERAL=AID MIGHWAY ACT ar 1944, or
ATHER SUBSEQUENT FEDERAL=AID HIGHWAY ACTS, WHICH AUTHORIZE APPROPRIATICNS FOR CONTINUING THE CONSTRUCTION OF
H1GHWAYS ON THE CounTy FEDZRAL=AID SECONDARY SYSTEM, FOR THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED FEDERAL=-AIC SeCoNDARY PRrRoJECT
No. 8 113(3) GraveL SURFACING ON A COoUNTY RoAD FROM COGSWELL To BRAMPTON. '

2., THE COUNTY WiLL PAY ALL CONSTRUCTION COBTS EXCEPT THE AMNDUNT PAIC BY THE UNITED STATES GovERN-

MENT THROUGH THE BUREAU of PuatiC Roaps anp, 1F THE DEPARTMENT ADVANCES ANY PAYMENT IN BEHALF OF THE COUNTY TO THE
CONTRACTOR OR ANY OTHER PARTIES WHICH ARE LATER FOUND NON COLLECTABLE FROM THE BURgAu of Puelic RoaDbs, THE

CAUNTY WiLL REIMBURBE THE DEPARTMENT FOR FUNDS SO ADVANC:EDs THE TERM "CONSTRUCT 1ON" MEANS THE SUPERVISING,
INSPECTING, ACTUAL BUILDIRG AND ALL EXPENSES INCICENTAL TO THE CONSTRUCTION OR RECONSTRUCTIGN OF THE HIGHWAY
INCLUDING LOCATING, SURVEYING, MAPPING, COSTS OF RIGHTE8~=0F-WAY, COSTS OF ADVERTISING AND THE COST OF ALL OTHER
WORK NECESSARY TO COMPLETE THE PROJEGCT (N ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

3. THe CoUNTY AGREES TO MAKE BINDING AND A LART 0F THIS AGREEMENT ALL PROVISION OF RESOLUTINNS EXE~
CUTED BY THE COUNTY AFFECTING THIS PROJECT OR RELATING TO THE MAINTENANCE OF ANY PARTION OF THE COuNTY's FeD-
ERAL=AIC SECONDARY SYBTEM.

L, THe COUNTY WiLL, AT IT8 EXPENSE AND WiTHOUT FEDERAL-AID REIMBURBEMENT, ACQUIRE THE NECESSARY
RIGHTS8=0OF WAV,

5. ADEQUATE ENGINEERING, BUPERVISBION AND INSPECTION SHALL BE ©ROVINED BY THE COUNTY UNDER THE GENERAL
DIRECTION AMD CONTROL OF THE DEPARTMENT, ANMD THE COUNTY SHALL MAKE SUCH REPORTS, KEEP BUCH RECORDS AND PERFORM
SUCH WORK IN THE MANNER AND TIME A8 THE DEPARTMENT BHALL REQUEST AND DIRECT 80 A8 To ENABLE THE DEPARTMENT, AS
THE AGENT OF THE CouNTY, TO COLLECT FOR THE COUNTY THE FEDERAL=AID EARNEO.

6, - REQUIRED TESTS OF ALL MATERIALE ENTERING INYO THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE PROJEGT 8HALL BE MADE BY
OR UNDER THE SUPERVISBION oF THE DeEpARTMENT TESTING LABORATORY, IT 19 THE COUNTY'S RESPONSIBILITY TO 'BEE THAT
THE REQUIRED NUMBER OF SAMPLES ARE TAXKEN N A BATIBFACTORY MANNER AND PROPERLY SUBMITTED FOR TESTING.

7. FEDERAL FUNDS WiILL ONLY PARTICIPATE IN WORK PERFORMED SUBSEQUENT TO AUTHORIZATION 8y THE DisTrRICT
ENGineEEP OF THE BureAu oF PusLIC Rnaps8 AND THE DEPARTMENT.

8. AN ENGINEERING AND CLERICAL GHARGE OF 1% OF YHE TNTAL COST OF THE PROJECT WILL BE MADE BY THE
State HiGHwAaY DEPARTMENT WHICH THE COUNTY AGREES TO PAY UPON COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT

THE CHAIRMAN OF THE BoarD AND COUNTY AUDITOR ARE HEREBY AUTHORIZED AND DIRECTED TO S1GN THIS8 AGREEMENT.
CommigsinnER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

CommissionEr SmiTH MOQVED .THAT THE BOARD ENTER INTO THE FOLLOWING AGREEMENT:

THe CounTv oF SarGeENT, StaTe of NorTH DAKOTA HEREINAFTER REFERRED To A8 THE COUNTY, AND THE MoRTH
Dakora StatTe HigHway DEPARTMENT, HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS THE HiGHWAY DEPARTMENT, HEREBY AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

1. THAT THE HicHway DEPARTMENT WiLL SUBMIT A PROJECT FOR THE IMPROVEMENT of 8,023 MILES oF THE
CounTy FEDERAL=AID SECONDARY HIGHWAY, GRAVEL oN A Co, Ro. FroM CogsweELL TO BRAMPTON, AND TO BE DESIGMATED A8
NorTH DakoTa ProJect No. 8 113(3), AND WILL REGCOMMEND 1T8 APFROVAL BY THE Burgau oF PusLic Roans ofF THe DEPART-
MENT oF COVMMERCE OF THE !NITED STATES OF AMERICA FOR CONSTRUCTION WITH FUNDS APPORTIONED TC THE STATE UNDER THE
FeoepaL HiGHWAY ACT AS AMENDED AND BUPPLEMENTED; SUBJECT, HOWEVER, TO THE CONOITION THAT THE COUNTY S8HALL PRO~
VIDE FOR 1TS PROPER MAINTENANCE AFTER COMPLETION OF ITS IMPROVEMEMT.

2, THAT THE sarD CouNTY HEREBY REQUESTS THE HiIGHWAY DEPARMTNE TO SUBMIT THE AFOREMENTIONED PROJECY
WITH RECOMMENDATION THAT 1T BE APPROVED BY THE BuREAu oF PusLiC RoADS oF THE DEPARTMENT oF COMMERCE OF THE
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, AND AGREES THAT t¢ 8UCH PROJECT IS APPROVED AND CONSTRUCTED 8Y THE HiGHWAY DEPARTMENT
AND THE BureAu oF PusL1C RoADS "oF THE DeEPARTMENT oF COMMERCE OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, IT THEREAFTER,
AT 1T8 OWN COBT AND EXPENSE, WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT IN A MANNER SATIBFACTORY TO THEM OR THEIR AUTHORIZED
PEPRESENTATIVES, AND WILL MAKE AMPLE PROVISBION EACH YEAR FOR SUCH MAINTENANCE.
THE CHAtRMAN OF THE BoARD AnD CouNTY AUDITOR ARE HEREBY AUTHORIZED AND INSTRUCTED TO SIGN SAID AGREEMENT]
ComMmiss1oneR WALSTEAD 'SECONDEC THE MOT1ON AND SBAME CARPIED,

A NUMBER OF APPLICATIANS FOR CORRECTION OF LAND ASBESSMENT, 'SIGNED B8Y LAND OWNERS IN FORMAN TowNgHIP
HAD BEEN FILED WITH THE BoARD,
THEBE APPLICANTS PRAYED THAT THE INCREASE IN THE VALUATION OF THEIR LAND, ORDERED BY THE FormAN TowNskiA
Boarp oF Revigw anD EQUALIZATION AT 1T8 MEETING oN JUuNE 10, 1957, BE CORRECTED AND THE INCREASED VALUATIINS OF THEIR
LAND BE REDUCED TO THE AMOUNTS PLACED NN THE LANDS BY THE ASSESSOR BEFORE THE BDARD ORDERED THE INCREASES.
THE APPLICANTS REQUESTEQ THE CANCELLATION OF THESE 1NCREASES FOR THE REASON THAT NO NOTICE WAS GIVEN
THE LAND OWNERS OF THE EOARDE INTENTION TO RAISE THE VALUATIONG A8 REQUIRED BY Sec, 57-0904, 1943 Rzviseo Coog, AND
THAT THIG OM1SSION RESOLVED 1IN AN UNFAIR, UNJUST AND INEQUITABLE ASSESSVENT,
ALL OF THE APPLICATIONS HAD BEEN APPROVED BY THE FORMAN TownsHiIp B0ARD oF SUFERVIRORS,
FOLLOWING 1S A DESCRIPTION OF THE LAND8 INVOLVED AND THE AMOUNT BY WHICH EACH PARCEL WAS INCREASED:

VEiLa CHEVALIERS Nwh Sec. 2, $140,00

CarriE CTVENS: W Sec. 8, 188.00; SE} Sec. 5, $182.00; NEL: Sec. 8, $200.00
CATHER INE HATZY: SWs Sec. 6, 128.00




ALaeor OLBON: sEd Sec. 14, $198.00

HaroLo OLson: SW: See. 15, 102.00

KENNETH Dav: SW% Sec. 18, 248.00

CHARLES DANIELS, NWS- Ses. 19, 4,00; NE% Sec. 29, 120.00

Joe Kupeixa, SE} Sec. 22,  76.00; Swk Sge. 22, 76.00

Howaro & Lvywoa Otson: SEF Sec. 25, 360,00; SW% Sec. 25, 498.00

Freo WucHereFeEnniG:  SW Sec. 26, 100.00; SE} Sec. 27, 32.00; NEY} Sec. 35, $120.00
EmMiL GLowick: NE§ Sec. 28, 200.00

Jo W, Fincu: Nw% Sec. 29, 196.00

ALFreED DaHL: NW; Sec. 33, 36.00

KenNETH E, ANDERSON: Mg Sec, 34,
3 6,

108.00 v
DonaLp WucHerPFENNIG SEF SEC. 308.00; MWi Sec. 36, 120,00

THE FOLLOWING BILLE WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID 8Y THE Boarn:

War, Mo,
4152 RosERT THAYER, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AB PATROLMAN, AND CASH ADVANCED LEss Tax 32,91 $400.85
4153 Vernon Parmow, HAULING GRAVEL, ETC. LeEss vax 17,57 276.33
Lish Bucov AnDERSON, SERVICES & MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN LEss Tax 12,03 257.57
4155 G. B. CoLEMAN, SERVICEB & MILIAGE A8 COMMISSIONER, .FOR JUNE Less Tax 1.35 87.67
L4156 Gro. HorFLEN, BERVICES & MILEAGE A3 COMMISSIONER FOR JuLy LESS8 TAX 12,28 126.37
4157 D. D. MARQUETTE, SERVICES & MILEAGE A8 COMMISSBIONER FOR JULY LESS TAX 1.58 93.17
1158 MeLvin SMITH, SERVICES & MILEAGE AS Comviss)onNeEr FOR JuLy LESs Tax 2,03 112.34
4159 ELMER WALSTEAD, SERVICES & MILEAGE AS COMMISSIONER, JULY 17 Yo Aus. 6 LESS TAX 1.35 64 .42
4160 Lvie CHesLey, MOVING WEEDS AND MILEAGE Less tax 6.61 339.44
4161 AarseTH HARDWARE, WATER COOLER, URINALS AND SUPPLIES L85,02
U162  Vincent Bavp, TRANBCRI®T8 OF COURT CASES 9.35
. 4163 BriTton CLiwnic, S8ERVICES - CORONER EDGAR NARUM CASE 20.00
4164 Brooks Stonre, CAMERA FLASH OUTFIT 21.75
L4165 BurrougHs CORPORATION, ADDING MACHINE FOR COUMTY AGENT 148.50
4166 RoserY A, Caseg, EXPENSES ATTENDING STATE'S8 ArTorneEY's CoNVENT 1oN=B1SMARCK 30.00
4167 Duaine L. Doobps, expensSES AND COUNTY'S SHARE OF BALARY AS COUNTY AGENT 314,65
4168 Cass County ELECTRIC Co-0P., INC.,LIGHT FOR STIRUM EHED 5.00
4169 MiLton Fav, SHEPIFF, MILEAGE AND EXPENSES FOR JULY & FEES FOR COLLECTING TAXES 227.13
L170 GarrFanev's, TYPEWRITERS FAR TrREABGURER AND ReGIBTER oF Deeps 3¢k, 50
L171 GarFanev's OrFsce Srec. Co., INC., RIBBONS 20.h45
4172 GLoBE-GA7ETYE PRINTING (., SUPFLIES .57
5173 J. 4. Howaus, 3ERVICES AS VeTeErAan's Service OFricer & PosTaze, LESS TAx 2.50 108.50
L1784 Mrs. Yvonne M. JOHNEGARD, MILEAGE & e£xpensee A8 JuveniLE COMMIBSI aNER FOR JULY 80.86
L1175 L. R. Kertivg, MEALS FOR PRISONER 18.66
4176 WiLLiam S, Kuuesen, SERVIZES AS ACTING CoroneERr, EpGAR NARUM CASE 10.00
k177 KNiswr PrintTing Co., 3UPPLIES 60,27
L178 CaroL Mapes, CLERICAL SERVICES ~ SCS LESS TAax 3.87 83.88
417G Bertda Mog, CLERISAL BERVICZES = COUNTY AGENT LESs Tax 25,24 149,76
4180 Wm, Munson, REPAIRING AND CLEANING CLOCK 5.00
4181 SarGent County News, eusL1sHi NG COMMIB310NERS PROCEEDINGS, COUNTY SBUDGET NOTICE, ETC. 439.86
4182 Sarcent Countv TELLER, PRINT ING FOR COUNTY 21.80
4183 Srtarte Treasurer, MAINTENANCE OF COUNTY PATIENTS 1N STATE INSTITUTIONS 1,021.00
4184  Harrvy H., Wiike, SERVICES AB,NIGHT WATCHMAN Less Tax L34 1h.66
4185 Ouiver Anperson, SERVICES & MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN Less TAX 33.22 L56.83
4186 Nomrman ANDERBON, BERVICER & MILFAGE AS PATROLMAN LEss TAx 68,55 335.45
4187 Art's Texaco STATioON, GAS 5.50
L4188 Brampton OfL Co., GAS & DIESEL FUEL, EYC 277.87
4189 ButLer MacHinery Co., REPA IRS AND LABOR 1,178.93
4190 C & O 'mprement Co., MOWER PARTS 78.89
4191 DakoTa Motor Sates, GAB, ETC,. 27.82
4192 Don's Texaco, GAS 5.03
4193 Dutes Store, GAS 52.98
L19L4 Ekstaom Repatr SHor, TRUCK HO18T, ST. PAUL 80X, LABOR AND PARTS 1,055.50
4195 FormaNn IMELEMENT, olL, ETC. 10.75
4196 Freo's Super Service, GAS 2.63
L197 W. J. Frisey, " OPERATING CAY AND SCRARER AND MILEAGE LESS TAx 94,22 380,08
54198 Mms. VeEva GLAsER, GARAGE RENTAL 15.00
4199 Forman {MpLEMENT Co., 1 INTERNATIONAL Truck A=170 3,235.00
4200 P. W. KasT, Gas & OrL 111.36
4201 Kierer Bros,, BUPPLIES 117.46
4202 Krioer EQuipMeENT Co., INC., REPAIRS AND LABOR ' 240.62
L4203 NomrtuwesTern EQuUIrMENT, INC., REPAIRS 101.23
420 Orrer TaiL Power Co., LIGHT FOR BRAMPTOM SHED 1.50
4205 RSR Ecsctriz Co-0Op., INC., WAREHOUSE RENT FOR SNOWPLOW 90.00
4206 Rutianp HEATING & PLUMB ING, DIGGING CULVERT 25.00
4207 Stanoaro Ore Company, GAS AND DIESEL FUEL 328,27
L4208 THompson Yarose, LUMBER MATERIAL al, 06
4209 Peter Natoera, LABOR ' LESE TAX 52,14 305.36
4210 Eowamp F. Wisnewsk), SE2viICES & MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN AND EXPENSES Lees Tax 8.63 420.43
L3211 PeTer Waloera, MOW I NG 36.25
4212 S. S. Cooneex, SERVICES AS RODMAN Less mx  1.46 63,54
4213 V. D. MaraHALL, BERVICES AND EXPENSES A8 ENGINEER vess vax 4,38 308.22
L214  PusLic Weirare Boaro oF No. Dac,., AID TO AGED PERSONS 36L .40
4215 PusLiz WeLrare Boarpd oF No. DAK., AtD TO DEPENDENT CHILOREN 862.27
L4216 PusLic WeLrare Boaro oF No. DAK., AID TO DISABLED PERSONS 75.44
4217 SareenT County WeLFARE BOARD, APPROPRIATION FOR ALGUST 4,000,00
CounTY PAY ROLL, BALARIES oF COUNTY OFFICIALE, ETC., PAID BY AUD1ITORS WARRANTE FOR dJuLy 5,219.86

ON MOT1ON THE BOARD APPROVED PAYMENTS MADE BY THE FUBLIC WELFARE BOARD IN THE SUM OF $3,076.92 For THE
MONTH OF -JULY, AND FOR WHICH WARAANTS Nog, 4,046 to 4,073 ano B,134 vo 4,142 INCLUSIVE HAD BEEN I1SSUED BY THE BOARD.

COLLECTIONS FOR THE vaRIOUS COUNTY FUNDS FOR THE MONTH OF JUNE:

GENERAL $2,095.68

RoADp 306.20

Poor 257.37
o 7

Comm1 381 ONER WALETEAD MOVED THAT THE BOARD aDJOURN To 9 o'CLOcK, A. M., AuGusTt 15, 1557,
Commisgroner HorFLeN cohngg/gﬂs_uﬁfx N AND SAME CARRIED.

ArTesr: e P ey N4 /é’aé‘w« @y

- P o/




Forman, N, Dak, Aueust 15, 1957.

THE BoarD oF CountTy COMMISSI'ONERS MEYT, PURBUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PREBENT.

THE BOARD MET WITH THE DIRECTOR OF THE CouUNTY WELFARE OFFICE, THE FHA SUVERVISBOR AND THE County Com=-
MITTEE TO CONS1DER THE COUNTY'S NEED OF ASSISTANCE A8 THE RESULT OF DROUGHY CONDITINNS AND HAILSTORMS, A8 BUGGESTED BY
GOVERNOR JOHN E. DAVISE IN A LETTER WRITTEN BY Him Aucust 5, 1957.

AFTER SOME DIBCUSSION, §T WAS THE CONSENBUS OF THE MEETING THAT THERE WAS NO NEED OF ASSISBTANCE FOR
SARGENTY COUNTY AT THE PRESENT TIME, AND THE GOVERNOR WAS 80 ADVISED,

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID BY THE Boaro:

War. No. :

" 4243 F. G. Husearo, M, D., BERVICES AND MILEAGE AS CORONER & SWPT, oF BoarD oF HeaiLTH $30.20
424ly MiLToN Favy, SHERIFF, TRACTOR RENTAL AND OPERATOR, APPLIED ON TAXES OF L. F. BerGH 107.20
4245 Fareo Tank & Cutvert Co., CULVERT 33.48

© 4246 Stanoaro OiL Co., * GAS AND DIESEL FUEL . 638.36

© 4247 Waupeton NaTionaL Bank, Est. No. 3, FAS Provect 8 113(2) assigneo By J. O, Lien - 3,339.25

THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO VIEW AND INSPECT BRIDGES IN VARIOUS PARTS OF THE CounTYy,

CoMmiISS10ONER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN T0 9 0'CLOCK, A. M., SerT. 3, 1957,
Comm1881NNER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

o ”';§ /é/‘ ‘;;f 6”1?{//: Qi

- CHA t RMAN .

AtresT:

S /

e /:7[72 PR A

/// AUDITOR,

Forman, N, Dak. Seetemeer 3, 1957.

THe Boarp oF CounTy COMMIBSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO AOJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.
THE MINUTES OF THE MEETINGS HELD IN AUGUST WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED A8 READ.
)

Commi1s810NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE REPORT OF SHERIFF MiLTON FAY, OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROPERTY
TAXES COLLECTED ODURING THE MONTH OF AUGUBY BE APPROVED IN THE 8UM OF $1,637.39.
’ ComMI5810NER WALBTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SBAME CARR!EDS

ComM1I 881 NNER WALSTEAD INTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION AND MOVED T8 ADOPTION:

WHEREAS, THE BID IN THE AMOUNT OF $19,419.13 of Tenneros ConsTRuCTiON COMPANY, INC., RECEIVED IN THE
LETTING oK AugusT 23, 1957, For Prousect S 113(3), (CosswerL To BrampTon ROAD) WAS THE LOW B1D RECE!VED, AND

WHEREAS, THi8 BID 18 CONSIDERED REASONABLE AND 18 UNDER THE ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE,

NOW THEREFORE, 8€ 1T RESOLVED BY THE BoARD of County ComMmi8EIONERS OF SARGENT COUNTY THAT THE HIGHWAY
DEFARTMENT BE REQUESTED TO AWARD To THE TENNEFos CONBTRUCTION CoMpANY, INC. THE CONTRACT For PROJECT S 113(3) ano
8ECURE FEDERAL CONCURRENCE THEREOF. ’

IT 18 FURTHER UNDERSTOOD THAT THE COUNTY SHALL REIMBURSE THE HiGHWAY DEPARTMENT FOR ANYV. PAYMENTS MADE
UNDER THIS CONTRACT, WHICH ARE NOT COLLECTIBLE FROM THE BureAu oF PusLiIC RoADS.

Commi1881 ONER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND BAME CARRIED.

CoMmis810NER HOFLEN MOVED THAY THE COUNTY AUDITOR SE INSTRUCTED TO ADVERTISE IN THE OFF1CIAL NEWSPAPER,|
CALLING FOR BIDS FOR THE FURNISHING OF BUPPLIES FOR THE PRIMARY AND Generat. ELECTIONS To 9E MELD tn 1958, sucH BIDS
Yo B8E OPENED AT 11 o'CLOCK, A. M., Novemser 5, 1957. :
) CoMMISS 1 ONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

Duane Torvik, ConsTRUCTiON EnGineer ofF THE No. Dax, Srare Warer ConsERVATtON Commission, Harry KIEFER,
REPRESENTING THE LAKE ReG10N WiLDLiFe ImprROVEMENT CLuB, AND CHris FRICKE oF THE L18BON WiLDLIFE IMPROVEMENT CLue, MET
WITH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO THE REPAIRING OF THE SILVER Lake Dam.
’ AFTER B8OME DISCUSSION IT WAS AGREED TO SUBMIT THE ENTIRE MATTER TO THE SARGENT CounTy WatEr ConsgRr=
VAT tON AND FLOOD ConTROL DisTRICT Boaro, ‘ :

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAIDBY THE BoArD:

War, No.
4288 OLiverR ANDERSON, SERVICES AND MILEAGE A8 PATROLMAN LESS TAX 40.96  $499.19
4289 NORMAN ANDERSON, BERVICES & MILEAGE A8 PATROLMAN LEss TAX S4.10 285.30
4290 W. J. Frisev, OPERATING CAT & BCRAPER LEBS TAx 60.14 348.61
4291 Rosert THAVER, BERVICES & MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN LESs TAx 28,44 396.36
4292 Peter WALDERA, LABOR : : LEBS TAX 58.80 331.20
4293 PeTer WALDERA, LABOR : 10.00
4294 GEo. HOFLEN, SERVICES, MILEAGE & EXPENSES A8 COMMISSIONER, FOR Aug. LESS TAX 6.60 1WwWé.11
4295 MELVIN SMITH, BERVICES AND MILEAGE A8 COMMIBBIONER FOR AuGusT tess Tax 1.58 83.72
4296 Eowarp F. Wisnewsk!, SERVICES & MILEAGE A8 PATROLMAN LESS Tax 8.49 401.66
4297 Bupov ANDERSON, SERVICES A8 PATROLMAN ’ Less Tax 6.05 262.70
4298 Lvig CHeEsLEY, MOWING WEEDS AND MILEAGE LEss Tax 20.19 431,26
4299 VerNoN J., PARROW, LABOR Lese Tax 9.4 235.59
4300 D. D, MARQUETTE, BERVICES AND MILEAGE AS CommiISSIONER FOR AuGUST Less TAx 1.12 65.38
4301 Brampton OiL CompANy, GAS AND OIL 133.20
4302 ButLER MacHinery Co., REPAIRS AND LABOR 284,55
4303 C & O ImeLEMENT PARTS AND REPAIRS 131.88
4304 Fosrter-BeLL Co., SUPPLIES 53,47

4305 EtmeER WALBTEAD, SERVICES, MILEAGE & ExpEnses As CommissinNER, Aue 13 To Sert. 3 '
Less TAx 2.4 116,08




War. No.
4306 Mrs. VEvAa GLABER, GARAGE RENTAL $15.00
4307 Percy W. KasT, GAS & o1L 83.28
4308 LeacH Lumeer Co., WOOD POSTS 8.40
4309 NoRTHWESTERN EQUiPMENT, INC., LABOR AND REPAIRS 97.78
4310 Otter TaiL Power Co., LIGHT FOR GENESEO SHED 1.50
4311 Orvo's ServicE, BATYERY AND GAS 46.38
4312 ARTHUR RoBERTS, GAS AND 8UPPLYZS 78.72
4313 Witr's ServiE, GA8 AND SUPPLIES 59.39
4314 AargeTH HARDWARE, SUPPLISS AND LABOR 73.25
4315 VincenT Bauo, : TRANSCRIPT OF COURT GASE 14,40
4316 MiLToN BERGBJOE, SERVICES AND MILEAGE ATTENDING ORGANIZATION MEETING OF Dra 1NAGE Boarp 13.23
4317 BurrougHs CORPORATION, R1BBONS 18.58
4318 Rosert A. Case, MILEAGE A8 STATE'S ATTORNEY 15.00
4319 Duaine L. Dooos, ExPENSES AND COUNTY'S BHARE OF BALARY AS COuNTY AGENT 349.08
4320 BerTtHA Mok, CLERICAL SERVICEB - COUNTY AGENT  LESS TAX 25.24 149,76
4321 MiLton FAY, SHERIFF, MILEAGE FOR AUGUST & TAX COLLECTION FEES 169. 44
4322 Garranev's MacH. Dep't of OFricE SpeciaLties Co., INC., TYPEWRITER 207.00
4323 Groee-Gazerre Printing Co., TAX RECEIPTS AND OTHER SUPPLIES Wh45.18
432k BiiL Hermer RECONDITIONING TYPEWRITER 15.00
4325 J. H. HoHAaus, 8ERVIZES A8 VETERAN'S Seavice OFFiCeEr LESs Tax 2.30 99.70
4326 G. B. CoLEMAN, BERVICES & MILEAGE As CommrissIdNER, JuLy 1 10 8 LESS TAX 1.12 67.63
4327 Yvonne M, JOHNSGARC, MILEAGE AND EXPENSES AS JUVENILE COoMMiISStaNER 101.08
4328 L. R. KerLing, MILEAGE As DEPUTY SHERIFF AND MEALS FOR PRISONERS 73.10
4329 tarson Etectric SERVICE, MA INTENANCE OF SHERIFF'S RADIO 29.90
4330 CaroL Mares, cLERICAL BErvIZES = SCS oFFICE Less Tax 16.32 113.43
4331 Otrem TaiL Power Co., LIGHT AND POWER FOR COURTHOUBE 110,00
4332 Everert STEVENS, ATTENDI NG ORGANIZATION MEETING oF DRaiNaGE Boarp 11.65
4333 Sarcent County News, PUBLIBHING COMMISS1ONERS PROCEEDINGS AND NOTICES 83.69
4334  Uniteo Ceemicat Co,, INC., JANITOR S8UPPLIES 2.1
4335 Oviver WeLes, LABOR ON FURNACE 7.5
4336 Harrvy H. Witke, BERVICES AS NIGHT WATCHMAN LESS TAX .17 7.33
4337 G. E, Guass, ENG INEERING SERVICES 9.00
4338 V. D. MarsHALL, BERVICES AND EXPENSES AB ENGINEER, Less Tax 1.26 o 118.42
4339 No. Dax. STATE HiGHWAY DEPARTMENT, PLANS FOR S 113(3) .80
4340 EowiN SHiIvMIN, SERVICES A8 RODMAN 7.50
4341 R. P. THomas, ENG INEERING SERVICES 9.75
4342 SarGeNT County WeLrFare Boaro, APPROPRIATION FOR SEPTEMBER 1,100,00
COUNTY PAY ROLL, BALARIES oF COUNTY OFFIC1ALS8, ETC., PAID 8BY AUDITORS WARRANTS FOR AuGUST 4,219.86

THE MONTH OF

PURPOSE OF CO

THE COMPLETE

ON MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED PAYMENTE ORDERED B8Y THE PuBiiC WELFARE BOARD IN THE 8UM OF $1,675.03 fFor
AUGUSBT, AND FOR WHICH warranTs Nos. 4221 To 4239 ano 4270 vo 4280 tNCLUSIVE MAD BEEN 188UED BY THE BoArD,

COLLECTIONS FOR THE VARI0US COUNTY FUNDS FOR THE MONTH OF JuLy:

GENERAL $3,681.65
Roap 350.37
Poor . 500,88
MoTor VEHICLE 2,636.30
Gas Fax 4,997.08

Commi 881 0NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN SINE DIE.
Commi 8810NER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIEDe

Forman, N. Dak, Sertemeer 9, 1957.

The Boarp of County COMMISSINNERS MEY .IN BPECIAL BESSION, CALLED 8Y THE CHA1RMAN OF THE BOARD FOR THE
NSIDERING WAVS AND MEANS FOR THE REPAIRING OF SiLver LAKE DAM.
Commiss 1 nNER WALSTEAD INTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION AND MOVED IT8 ADOPTION

WHEREAS THE Si1LVER LAKE OUTLET DAM 18 IN NEED OF REPAIRS WHICH SHOULD BE MADE NOW, IN ORDER TO PREVENT
COLLAPSBE OF THE DAM WHICH WOULD CAUSE FLOODING OF A CONSIDERABLE AREA OF FARM LANDS,

BE {T HEREBY RESOLVED THAT THE STATE Water Conservation COMMISSION BE REQUESTED TO PROCEED TO MAKE

NEGESSBARY ARRANGEMENTS FOR THE REPAIRS OF THIS DAM AY AN ‘EARLY DATE.

CoMM IS8 1 NNER SMITH SECONDED THE MOT!ON AND S8AME CARRIED.

CommIB8! ONER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN.
CoMM 1881 0ONER MARQUETTE BECONDED THE MOTION AND S8AME CARRIED.

:f;J43£‘C;?"¢—L¢;

y R . CqunMAM.

Je /]
/ATTEST' o /

/A R Y |
i v // Aup i ToR. ' /




Forman, N. Dak, Oct. 1, 1957,

THE Boarp oF CounTy COMMISS1ONERS MET, PURBUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENY EXCEPT
Commisg810NER MARQUETTE.

THE MINUTES OF THE MEETINGS HELD IN SEPTEMBER WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED BY THE BOARD AS READ.

CoMmiI 88 10NER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE REPORT OF SHERIFF MiLTON FAY, OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROPERTY
TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH OF SEPTEMBER, BE APPROVED IN THE Sum oF $1,600.55.
ComMMISSIONER SMiTH BECONDED THE MOTION AND S8AME CARRIED.

ComMM16S1ONER WALSTEAD INTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION AND MOVED |IT8 ADOPYION:

BE IT RESOLVED B8y A MAJORITY OF THE BoARD OF CounTy CommtisstoNERS OF SARGENT COUNTY, THAT AIRCRAFT
OPERATORS QUALIFYING UNDER THE REGULATIONS ESTABLISHED BY THE STATE Game & Fi8H COMMISBSIONER MAY HUNT COYOTE AND
FOX WITHIN THE ABOVE MENT{IONED CounTy.,

Commi 881oNER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRITED,

ComMm1881ONER HOFLEN MOVED THAT AT THME REQUEST OF THE PusLIC WeLFARE Boaap oF NorTH Dakota, THE
CHA IRMAN OF THE BOARD AND THE COUNTY AUDITOR BE INSTRUCTED TO S81GN SATISBFACTION OF A MORTGAGE EXECUTED B8Y JuLiUuS
THOMPSON N FAVOR oF SARGENT CounTy, COVERING THE SE% oF Sec. 10 ano W% oF NW% oF SeEC. 11-130-54, pATeED MarcH
14, 1938, AND RECORDED IN THE REGISTER oF DEEDS OFFICE ON PAGE UUS 1N Bnok 67 ofF MoRTGAGES.

Comm18810NER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND BAME CARRIED.

Commi 88 10NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE QUARTERLY REPORTS OF JUusTICE'S of THE Peace, J. H., Howaus
anp Wm, S, KLUBBEN, FOR THE QUARTER ENDING SEPT. 30TH, 1957, BE APPROVED AS TO FEES, BAME HAVING BEEN APPROVED
AS TO FORM BY THE STATE'S ATTORNEY. o

CoMm18810NER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID BY THE BOARD:

War. No.

L4418 Lvie CHesLey, MOWING ‘WEEDS AND MILEAGE LESS TAX 13,60 $413.30
419 W, J. Frissv, OPERAT ING CAT. AND SCRAPER AND MILEAGE, LESBS TAX 52.03  330.27
4420 OuLiver ANDERSON, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN, Less Tax 32.81 376.89
U421 OLiver ANDERSON, MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN 82.80
LL22 Buoby ANDERSON, SERVICES A8 PATROLMAN LESS TAax 6.68 290,09
423 NormAN ANDERSON, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AB PATROLMAN LESS YAXx 52.26 267.74
Lh2l  RoperT THAYER, © SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN LESS TAXx 22,09 367.71
U425 Metvin SMiITH, BERVICES & MILEAGE AS COMMIESSBIANER FOR SEPTEMBER LESS TAx 1,80 99.43
4426 GrLenn ARNESBON, LABOR Less Tax 4,96 €8.79
L4227 WaLTer ‘R, BARBKNECHT, LABOR, TRUCKING AND MILEAGE LESS TAX 5.79 283.31
L4428 Peter WALDERA, MOW ING WEEDS Less vax 40,83 262.92
L429 Eowaro F, WienEwsKk), BERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN LESS TAX 7.3 336.06
4430 Vernon J. FArrROW, TRUCK ING AND M1LEAGE Less vax 19,10 276.40
4431  Geo. HofFLen, SBERVICES AND MILEAGE AS CoMMIBE1ONER FOR SEPTEMBER Lese Tax 4,18 88, 54
4432 G, B, CoLeEmAN, BERVICES & MILEAGE AS ComMIssIoNER, JuLy 11 To Aug, 22, ress TAX 1,35 88.80
4433 Eumer WaLsTeap, SERVICES & MILEAGE A8 CommigsicNer, Sept., 9 ¥o Ocr. 1, LESss TAx 1.35 60.90
4L3lh  Brameyon OiL Co., DIESEL FUEL 276.83
4435 Burter MacHinery Co., REPA IRS 18.78
4436 Carrts Tire Co., NYLON TiIRES 344,18
4437 Cass CounTvy ELectric Coor., LIGHT FOR STIRUM SHED : 5.00
4438 Caes County Erecreric Cooe., © LIGHT FOR STiFRUM SHED ! 5.00
L4139 C & O IMPLEMENT REPAIRS 136,15
4lio Farmers Unicn 01l Co., RuTLAnD GAS AND OIL 66,74
4l  Foster BeLi Co., REPAIRS 81.22
L4l2 Freo's Super SERVICE, . GAS 13.00
L3 Mre. Veva GLaser, GARAGE RENTAL 15.00
4Ly Henorickson STANDARD SeRrvICE, GAS ETC. 12,40
LuLs  HokanA SERVIGE, TIRE, PRESTONE ETC. 265.05
LUlé Percy W, Kasr, GAS, ETC. 99.30
4ul7 Kerrers O K RueBer WeLDERS, TIRES 151.65
LL48 Kicrers Bros., REPA 128 AND SUPPLIES 221,38
L4Lg  HaroLo MclaugHtLin, GAS AND SUPPLIES 24,10
4450 NevLeon TmpLEMENT & CHEVROLEY Co., REPAIRS 7.60
L4l51 NorvHwesTERN EquieMenT Co., REPA 1RS 25.60
4452 Ruriano Ore Co., GAS, 0IL, ETC, 138.65
Lh53 SargenT CounTy BANK AGENCY, $NBURANCE PREMIUM ON HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT 1,040,97
Lush Stanoare OiL Company, DIESEL FUEL, GAS AND SUPPLIES 549,85
Uk 55 Socony MosiL OiL Co., INC., DIESEL FUEL 10.12
4456 THore Auto Co., INC., SUPPLIES 2.14
L4457 Curis Weser, GAS OIL AND SUPPLIES 271,39
4458 EazL H. WNOERSON, SERVICES AS GUARD 32.00
Uh59 Mrs. LAWRENCE BRAKKE, WABHING FOR JAIL 2,00
LUEO Rosert A, Case, MILEAGE AS STATE'S8 ATTORNEY 9.00
4461  Citvy oF FORMAN, SEWER AND WATER RENTAL 28.05
LLE2 HARRIET COLBURN,MILEAGE & EXPENSES AS SUPRRINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS FOR QUARTER ENDING

L3~ DAt A—D+- e T-0R¥--SERVICE., Sert, 30, 1957, 67.25
4463 Daxkota Directory Service, Farm DtRECTORY 3.00
L4l Duarne L. Dopos, EXPENSES AND CouNTY'S SHARE OF SALARY AS COUNTY AGENT 284,59
LUES BerTHA Mog, CLERICAL BERVICES ~ COuNTY ABENT, LESS TAX 25,24 149,76
Lhé6 MiLton Fay, SHeERIFF, MEALS 5,76
4467 MiLvon Fav, EXPENSES TAKING BUCKMILLER TO STATE FARM 64,86
LUES MiLvon Fav, MILEAGE A8 SHERIFF FOR SEPTEMBER 149,00
469 MiLton Fav, SHeERriFF, FEES FOR COLLECTING TAXES 60,40
4470 GarFranev's INC., SUPPLIES YR
L4717 Graovs E. Hewmers, REGCORD ON SENTENCE 4,00
U472 Grose~GazerTe PrinTING Co., SUPPLIES 83,51
4473 Biie Hermed, RECONDITIONING TYPEWRITER 17.85
LU74  J, H, Homaus, S8ERVICEE A8 VERERANE SzrviceE OFrFicer, Less tax 1,89 82,11
b5 J, H, HowWaus, FEEB A8 JUSTICE OF THE PeEace 19.55
L4776 HousHTon MiFFLIN Co., RATING SCALE 4,28
4477 Jacks ManurFacTuring Co., SUPPLIES 9.61

BL78  Yvonne M. JOMNSGARD, MILEAGE AND EXPENSES AS JUVENILE ComMiB8IONER 56.73




War. No.
4479 L. R, Keruing, MEALS FOR PR)SONERS ) "$8.00
4480 L. R, KerLIng, MILEAGE AS DEPUTY SHERIFF 19,80
4481 Wwm. S, Krussen, FEES A8 JUBTICE OF THE Pgace 3.95
4482 KnigHy PrINTING Co., SUPPLIES 120,83
LU33 NationaL SocIETY For PREVENTING OF BLINDNESS, INC., BUPPLIES 3.60
Lugl  Sarcent County News, PUBLISHING COMMISSIONERPS PROCEED I KNGS 41,92
Lu485 Rusy M., NunDAHL, TREASURER, CASH ADVANCED FOR POSTAGE, FREIGHT, EXPRESS AND suppLIES 145,24
Lu86 Orter TarL Power Company, LIGHT AND POWER 110,10
B487 RurLanD HeEaTing & PLuMBING, SUPPLIES AND DIGGING BEWER 175.37
4488 SHeparp's CitaTions, INC., Sueraro's No, Dak, Civations 18.00
L4489 Wesy PusLisHing Co., LAWBOOK MATERIAL 120,00
4490 Harry H, Witke, SERVICES AS NIGHT WATCHMAN LESS TAX ,L15 5.85
L491 WorkMEN'S COMENSATION BUREAU, ROILER CERTIFICATE 2.00
4492 Peter WALDERA, LABOR 62.50
4493 PusrLic WeLFare Boaro ofF No, Dak, AlD TO DEPENDENT CHILDREN 735.51
Lol PysLic WeLFare Boaro oF No. Dak, AID TO DISABLED PERSONS 118.83
Lh9s PusLic WeLFarRe Boaro of No., Dak, A1D TO AGED PERSONS 279.01
4496 Sarcent County WELFARE Boarp, APPROPRIATIONS FOR OCTOBER 1,200,00
COUNTY PAY ROLL, SALARIES OF COUNTY OFFICIALS, ETC., PAID BY AUDITORS WARRANTS For Sert, 4,219,86

ON MOTtON THE BOARD APPROVED PAYMENTS MADE BY THE PusLIC WELFARE BOARD IN THE SuMm OF
FOR WHICH waRRANTS Nos. 4,343 1o 4,356 ano 4,403 vo 4,411 INCLUBIVE HAD BEEN 1SBUED FOR THE MONTH
8y THE Boaro,

COLLECTtONS FOR THE VAR1OUS COUNTY FUNDB FOR THE MONTH OF AUGUBT:

GENERAL $5,985.19
Roap 1,118, 71
Poor 1,654.18

THE BoARD PROCEEDED TO APPRAISE LANDS AND CITY AND VILLAGE LOTS WHICH HAD BEEN FORFE
COUNTY FOR NNON=PAYMENT OF TAXES, AND ON MOTION BA1D APPRAISALS WERE APPROVED IN AMOUNTS SHOWN ON L
BE POSTED tN FRONT OF THE CourTHoustg, Nove U4, 1957, ACCORDING TO LAW AND THE TIME/HEARING OBJECTIO
MINIMUM SALE PRICE AGREED UPON, WAS SET AT 10 ofcLock A.m., NovemBeEr 5, 1957.

|

Commiss i oNER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN TO 9 o'cLock, A. M., Nov. 5, 1957,
CommissioneER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTtON AND SAME CARRIED,

$1,337.05, ano

OF SEPTEMBER

ITED TO THE
IS8T WHICH witL
NE TO THE

¢ -
- ;’/ff S ol i

|/

ATTEST,

V7o)

/’ AuDITOR.

<

A
-t

Forman, N. Dak, Nov. 5, 1957.

THE BoARD oF County cOMMISSIONERS MET, AT THEtR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE PURSUANT TO
WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

CHA IRMAN o

ADJOURNMENT ,

THE MINUTES OF THE LABT MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED 8Y THE Boaro As

The BOARD PROCEEDED WiTH THE HEARING OF OBJECTIONS TO THE MINUMUM SALES PRICE ON
FORFEITED TO THE CouNTY FOR NON PAYMENT OF TAXES, AS ADVERTISED.

Commi3S10NER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE APPRAISAL OF COUNTY TAX DEED LANDS AND LOTS
SHOWN ON LIST POSTED INRONT OF THE COuRTHouse, AND DATeD Nov. 5, 1957.
COMMISS|ONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CANRIED.

READ .

LAND AND LOTS

BE AFPPROVED AS

ComMi 8S1 ONER
TAXES CALLECTED DURING THE
Commi 881 ONER

_ComuisStONER
FOLLOWING MORTGAGES | BSUED

HOFLEN MAVED THAT THE REPORT OF SHERIFF MiLtonN FAY, OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROPERTY
MONTH ofF OCTHBER, BE APPROVED IN THE sum ofF £6,993.11,
SMiITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARREKED.

THE PEQUEST nF THE PusLic WeLFARe Boaro oF NorTH DakoTAa, THE
SMITH AND Covering Lot 16 1n Brock 3, Swansons Aooition, Civy
Boarp anp CounTy AUDITOR BE DIRECTEC TN S1GN SATISFACTION AND

HNAFLEN MOVED THAT AT
sy Dagmy M, ErRicxkson

OF MILNGQ BE SATISFIED, AND THE CHAIRMAN OF THE
D1BSCHARGE PAPERS NF SAID MORTGAGES TO=WIT!

MarTGAGE RECORDED OcT. 3, 1957 in Bnnk 83, on rage 348, 1N THE RecisTer nF DEeDs
MorTGAGE *EcorpeD OcT. 4, 1957 in aook 79, on rAGeE 448,

MorTGAGE REGORDED OcT., 4, 1957 in Bnok 79, on rage L51,

ComMM1 83 10NER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTIOM AND SAME CARRIED,

THE BoARD PROCEEDED TO OPEN AND CONSIDER B1DS
GENERAL ELECTIONS Tn BE HELD DUPING THE YEAR 1958 AS ADVERTISED.

ComMM188 1 ONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

CoMm1881ONER SMITH MOVED THAT THE AUDITOR BE INSTRUCTED TO PUBLISH NOTICE

OFF{CE.

FOR THE FURNISHING OF BS8UPPLIES FAR THE PRIMARY AND

Bips MAD BrEN FILED 8Y THE KNi13HT PRINTING Company AND THE GLoBE-GA?ETTE PRinTING Co,
Co Mi8s10NER MARQUETTE MOVED THAT THE BID OF GLORE-GAZETTE PRINTING COMPANY, SAME BEING THE LONEST

AND BEST, BE ACCEFTED AND CONTRACT AWARDED 70O SAI1D COMPANY FOR THE FUPNISHING OF EBECTION BUPPLIES FNR THE YEAR 1958.

IN THE OFFICIAL NEWSPAPER,
CALLING FOR SEALED BIDS FOR THE FURNIBHING OF LDGNITE COAL S8UPPLIES FOR THE COUNTY AND ALSO NOT!GE FOR THE HAULING




oF conaL For THE COUNTY FOR THE 1BSUING YEAP, BtDS TO BE 0OPENED AT 2 o'CLock, p. M., Dec. 10, 1957..
’ Commi8SIONER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTICN AND SAME CARRIED. .

A PETITION SIGNED BY ELECTORS AND RESIDENTS OF TEWAUKNN ScHonlL Brsrrict .HAD BEEN FILED WITH THE BOARD,

REQUESTING THAT Tewaukon ScHooL DISTRICT BE ATTACHED To RutLanp SpeciAL ScHooL DistricT,

Com118S1ONER HOFLEN MOVED THAT A HEARING ON THE ABOVE PETITION BE HELD AT 2 o'cCLock, P. M., DEC. 3,
1957, AaccomDiNG Tn CHAP. 15-2221, 1953 SuppPLEM:=NT Tn $943 Reviseo Cooe.
' ComissioNER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTINN AND SAME CARRIED.

CoMMISSIONE® HOFLEN MOVED THAT PERMISSINN BE GRANTED TO THE SorL ConsERVATION SERVICE AnD THE U. S,
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR TO INSTALL AND OPERATE A STREAM FLOW MEASUREMENT STATION AT A POINT NEAR THE EAST EDGE
OF THE RIGHT OF WAY ON THE NORTH BANK OF THE WiLD R1CE RIVER AT THE DOWNSTREAM SIDE OF BRIDGE ON SECONDARY ROAD
NEA™ THE SBOUTHEAST CORNER ofF Segc. 29, 131-53.

) Com118S1ONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME GARCIED.

CommisstonER MARQUETTE MOVED THAT THE PUBLIC DEPOSIT AGREEMENT FNR PLEDGE OF ASSETS AS SECURITY FOR
CounTy FUNDS N HE SarGENT CounTY BANK, COVERING %100, 000.00 U. 8. CertiricaTes of InpEBTEDNESS, SEmiEs C-1958,
4% oue Aue. 1, 1958, #18674 @ 100M, wiTH THe Nortuwzstern Nartionar Bawk nr Minweasoris, Minn., As CUBTODIAN, BE
APPROVED AS T0 SUFF1CIENCY, ACCORDING TO LAW.

CommIBS1ANER HAFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME GARRIED.

Commi8StONER SMITH MNVED THAT QUIT CLAIM DEED BE 188UED To J. W. FiIncH, COVERING MWE oF Sec. 29-
130-56.

Commiss|onER WALSTEAD SECANDED THE MNATION AND SAME CARRSIED,

THE REPOOT NAF THE EXAMINATINN OF THE SARGENT COUNTY nFFICES, COVERING THE PEPIoD From Oct. 1, 1956
to OctoseR 19, 1957 as mape av Derury Examiners R, A, Lowe AnD R, A, HOEL WAS PRESENTED To THE B0OARD AND READ.

A LeTTE® From MR, G. H. Russ Jr., STaTe ExAMINER, IN REGARD TH BAID REPORT WAS ALSO READ BY THE
30A70. THE LETTER WAS DULY CON®IDERED AND IMMEDIATE STEPS WERE TAKEN TO COMFLY WITH THE SUGGESTIONS AND RECOMMEND=
ATIONS CONTAINED IN THE LETTER,

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID 8Y THE Bnaxp:

WaRr, No, N
4576 RoBerT THAYER ' "SERVICES AND MILEAGE A& PATRALMAN Less Tax 22,17 ¢354.73
4577 WaLTER BARBKNECHT LABOR AND MILEAGE LEss Tax 6.08 268.02
4578 Veernon J. Parmrow LABOR LES8 TAXx 22,32 285.18
L8799 LvyLe “HESLEY MOWING WEZDS AND MILEAGE LESs Tax 7.09 396.76
L4580 Oviver ANDERSON ' SESVICES & MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN LESS Tax 40,92 434.18
4581 GLENN ArnEson " DRIVING TRUCK LESS TAx 17.11 116.64
4582 Norman AnDERSON SERVICES AS PATROLMAN LESS Tax 1,69 52.32

4533 Mruton Fay, SHeriFF, SERVICES A8 PATRNLMAN, ArpLIED oN NoRMAN ANDERSONS TAXES 3.49
Ls8Lh N, J. Frisey OPERATING CAT. & BCRAPER AND MILEAGE LESS TAX 53.77 336.73
4585 PeTer WALDERA LABOR LESS TAax 58.46 326.54
4586 FEowarmp F. WisNeEwsk) SERVICES & MILEAGE AS PATRNLMAN LESsS Tax  8.35 388.95
4587 Buobpy AnpERSON SERVICES AB PATROLMAN LESS TAX 7.45 323.72
4583 RicHaro BeLL HAULING GRAVEL 573.65
4589 CasiL Buen GRAVEL MATERIAL 972.00
4590 CoasT 7o CnasT STore SUPPLIES ) 4,41
4591 Ovrer TarL Power Co. LIGHT AND POWER 113.37
4592 EwmerR WALSTEAD SERVICES & MILEAGE As Commissioner For OcT.& Mev., 5, LESS TAax 2.48 125.29
4593 D. D. MamQUETTE SERVIGCES & MILEAGE A8 Commissioner For OcT.& Nov, 5, LESS Tax ..68 38.02
Lsol G. B, CoLEMAN SE@VICES & MILEAGE AS Commissioner, AuGg. 23 To Mav. 5, LESS TAX 1.13 61.47
L595 MewLvin SmiTH SERVICES & M1 EAGE AS Co'rriaginNeEr FAr OCTNBER Less tax  1.58 89,49
4596 Gen. HorFLen SERVICES & MILEAGE AS Commigsioner For OcToBer ress tax 4.18 105. 57
4597 Bert E., AnpeRSON REPAIRS L€,96
4598 Butrer MacHinery Co. REPAIRS 246,17
4599 Camrr's Tire Co. TIRES AND TUBES 389.64
LE00 Carr's Tire Cn. TIRES 34,18
L1601 C. & O. tmpLEMENT RPEPAIRS 23.35
4602 Frep's Super SERVICE GAS 8,44
4603 Mes. Veva Grase=m GARAGE RENTAL 15.00
4604 Amenp HorrFwman CHECKING GRAVEL Less tax 2,40 104,47
L6605 rercy W. Kast GAS AND SUPPLIES 87.73
4606 KierFer Bros, SUPPLIES 45,35
LEO7  Emtc KURSCHAT LABOR & SUPTLIES 22.50
4608 Lisson TiRE & SeErvVICE STATION TIRES 108.87
LEO9 MickeLsan IMPLEMENT REPA IRS 8.20
L4610 Merson IMPLEMENT & CHEVRALET “0.  WZLDING ND REFAIRS 3. 26
L611  NorTHwesTERN EqQuiemenT Inc. LABOR, REPAIRS AND MILEAGE 5L09.64
4612 Oaxes Auto SurprLy REPA | RS 1.87
4613 Otrer TarL Power Co. LIGHT AND POWER 1.50
4614  EarL Parnaw LOADING AND SCREENING GRAVEL 1,301.22
4615 EarL Parrow LOADING AND HAULING GRAVEL 662.96
616 EarL Parrow HAULING GRAVEL 1,979.62
4617 Rurranpo Ore Go, 01t & DIESEL FUEL . 140.80
4618 Sranparp O1L Co. DI ESEL FUEL & OTHER OI1L SUPPLIES 535.71
L4619 Sweenev Bros. TracTtor “o. REPAIRS AND SUPPLIES 164,80
4620 CHriIs WeseR GAS AND SUPPLIES 502.66
4621 8. S. Coorer SERVICES AS RODMAN LEss Tax 1.80 78.20
4622 Matr EnpRES SERVICES AS RODMAN 10.00
4623 V. D. MarsHaLL SERVICES & EXPENSES AS ENGINEER-0CT. LESS TAx 2.43 206.91
Lé2h V. D, MarsHaLL SERVICES & EXPENSES A8 ENGINEER-SEPT.LESS Tax 3.24 251.64
L625 D. Peters SERVICES AS RODMAN 5.00
L6266  AacsETH Haroware REPAIRS AND SUPPLIES 24.78
LED7  Vincent Bawo TRANBCRIPTS = COURT CASES ETC. 31.26
L6288 Beckiev-Caroy Lompany SCHONL SUPPLIES 1.18
1629 BurrousHs Corpo=aTiON : TYPEWR TER 273.50
LA30 Cosverro ManuractTuring Yy JAMITOR SUPPLIES 11.50
LE31 Duaine L, Yanos EXPENSES AND YoUNTY'S SHARE oF SALARY A CountTy AGENT 281.37

L4632 BeervHA Moe CLERICAL BERVICES - CnunTY AGENT LeESs Tax 25.24 140,76




War. No,

LE33 MiLton FAY, SHERIFF MiLEaGe FOR OCTOBER $128.50
L4634 GLoBE=GAETTE PrINTING Co. REECORD BAOKS AND SUPPLIES 661.95
L635 Farmers Cn-or. ELEVATOR “o. | COAL 237.30
L4636 T. E. George, Co. Jupsce, STuTsMaN “Yo. SERVICES AS InsaniTy Commissioner 10.00
4637 GC. A. Hawmrast Co. SUPPLIES 10.34
4638 J. H. Howxaus SERVICES AS VETERANS SERVICE OFFICER & STAMPS LESS Tax 2.16 96.3L
4639 Jacks “anurFacturing Co. JANITOR SUPPLIES 39.50
4640 L. R. KerLing MILEAGE AS DEPUTY SHERIFF 7.00.
4641 Mnonmroe Carcutating MacHine Co. MAINTENANCE SERVICE AS§ PER CONTRACT 35.00
L6h2 R. G. "erison sgrviIces A8 InsaniTy Commissioner 10.00
Lé643 R. D, Nigeuing, M, D, SERVIGES AS INSANITY “OMMISSIONER 15.00
Leuly NorrtHwesTErRN BeErLL TereeHone Co. LOCAL AND TOLL SERVICE 111.25
b6L5 SancenT CounTy TREASURER WATER TAX ON UOUNTY PROPERTY 259.35
LELE STaTE TREASURER MAINTENANCE OF YOUNTY PATIENTS IN STATE INSTITUTIONS FOR 38D QUARTER 890.23
LEL7? STATE TREASURER EXAMINATION oF COUNTY OFFICES 268.75
46,8 SarcenT CounTy TeLLER. LEGAL PUBLICATIGNS 5.60
LELY  SargenT Countv NEWS BIDS FOR ELECTICGN SUPPLIES 8.25
4650 Sargent County “ews PUBLIEHING YOMMISSICNERS PROCEEDINGS 33.61
LE51T  THomeson YARDS SUPPLIES 4. 00
L4652 Samgent County WelFare Boaro APPROPRIATIONS FOR “ovemBER ?,500.00
L653 FPusLic WeLFare Bnarp of N. Dax. A1D TO DEFENDENT CH!LDREN -~ SEPTEMBER 736.25
LEsH  Pustic WeLrare Boarp ofF N, Dax, AID TO AGED rERSONS - (CTNBER 470.32
L6585 "usLic WeLrare Boarmp ofF N, Dax. AID TO DEPENDENT CHILDREN - OCTnBER 882.20
656 FuysLic WetFare Boaro of M, Dax., AID TO DISABLED PERSONS - OCTnBER 187.90
LEs7?  Pustic WNeLrare Bnarp or N, Dak, AID TO DIBABLED PERSNNS - SEPTEMBER 137.50
4658 PysLic Werrare Boarp oF N, Dax, AID TO AGED PERSONS ~ SEPTEMBER 368.39
L65S  SamGeENnT Vounty TrEasurer 1956 WATER & SEWER TAXES= FA1RGROUMDS 302.40
CouNTy PAY RALL, SALARIES oF COUNTY OFFICIALS ETC., PAIC BY AupiTnrs warranTs For OcT. b,156.01

FAR WHICH WARRANTS Nos. 4,503 To 4,525 ano 4,557 1o 4,565 INCLUSIVE HAD BEEN 1SSUED FOR THE MONTH oF OCToBER, BY

THE Boaro,

COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH OF NOVEMBER, BE APPROVED IN THE SuM of $lt, 704,75,

BLock 1, VitLAGE oF BrampTON, BE APPROVED FOR THE PERIOD ENDING Dec, 31, 1958,

ISSUED TO PURCHASERS!:

CONSICERATION OF $300,00; THERMS CAsH.

OF LAND WHICH WERE SOLD AT THE ANNUAL TAX DHED LAND SALE oN Nov., 19TH, To=wiT:

Jr. Tenanzs, For $40,00; Terms cAsSM,

For $30.00:
TERMS CASH.
TERMS CASH.

TERMS CASH.

ON MOTICN THE BOARD APPROVED PAYMENTS MADE 8Y THE PuaLic WELFARE Bnarp 1n THE sum ofF $1,749.59, ano

CALLECTINNB FOR THE various CounTy FUNDS FOR THE MONTH OF SEPTEMRBER:

GENERAL $6,025.90
RoAD 1,265.14
Poor 2,272.02

CommissioNER HoFLEN MOVED THAT THE BoarD ADJUOURN To 9 o'crock, A, M., Dec, 3, 1957.
Commisst aNER MARQUETTE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

,/'f7€/ 't) [/}Q14 ey et

CHALRVAN,

Z /:\ /; s ;;&‘//

j/’r AuDITOR.

Forman, N, Dak, Dec. 3, 1957.

THe BoARD oF COUNTV COMMISSlONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED BY THE BOARD A8 READ.,

Commiss 10NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE REFORT OF SHERIFF MiLTon FAY, OF DELINQUENT PERSBONAL PROPERTY TAXES
Commi8S 10NER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTI1ON AND SAME CARRIED.

CoMMIBSTONER SMITH MOVED THAT THE APPLICATION oF M. J. ENDRES, FOR LICENSE YO SELL BEER ON LOTS 5 & 6,
CoMMmiss 1oNER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME C4RRIED.

CoMmIss1OMER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE FOLLOWING SALES oF CQUNTY TAX DEED PROPERTY BE APPROVED AND DEEDS

SWgz oF NW%, Sec., 20-130-57, soLp To ERNIE BOYER FOR A CONSIOERATION oF $150,00; TeErRmS CASH,
Lote 1 To 6 & NW 90 FeeT oF 7 To 12 IncL., BLock 20, CiTy oF MiLnorR, 8010 To R. C. ENGELHARD, FOR A

ComMM1SSIONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

Commiss toNER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE BOARD APPROVE THE SALE OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRISED LOTS AND PARCELS
6.4 AcrES OF ABANDONED MILWAUKEE R. R. RIGHT OF wAay IN Sec., 23~131-57, soLp To NorvaL A. & Mag D. Dievz,|
EX oF NW: Sec. 26-131-57, sowp To J. W. or S. H. FincH, JT. Tewnants, For $40.00; TERMS CASH.

N3 oF Lot 11 & ALL oF 12, BrLock 24, FirsT AppiTion, CiTYy oF FormAN, SoLD To JoHN oR ALt H. SPENCER

TERMS CASH.

ALt oF Brock 28, FirsT ApoiTion, CiTy oF FormAan, soLD To EARL & CLARsE GrammonD, JT. Tenants, ror $20,00¢
Lots 11, 12 & 13, Brock 14, Miwwaukee AbpiTioN, VILLAGE oF CogsweLL, soLp To G. C. McCrory For $40,00;

w% oF Lots 1 & 2, Brock 2, Camp's ApboiTion, ViuLage ofF Cogswerr, sowp To Leo H. JaHnke For $300,00;

CommiIssStONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,




THE BOARD PROCEEDED WITH THE HEARING ON A PETITION REQUESTING THE ATTACHMENT OF TEwAukoN ScHootL DisTtricT
T0 RurLanD SpectaL ScHoor DiIsTRICT, AS ADVERTISED.

CoMMISS 1ONER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE ABOVE PETITION BE ALLOWED AND TEWAUKON ScHooL Di1STRICT 8E DECLARED TO
BE A PART ofF RuTtano SpeciaL ScHootL Di1sTRICT, AS PROVIDED BY LAW,
Comiss1oNER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTtON AND SAME CARRIED,

Commissoner WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE SURETY BOND OF GLOBE-GAZETTE PRINTING COMPANY, (N THE AMOUNT OF
$1,000.00, wiTH THE WesTeRN SurReTv COMPANY AS SURETY, FOR THE FURNISHING OF ELECTION SUPPLIES FOR THE YEAR 1958, BE
APPROVED AS TO SUFFICIENCY, SAME HAVING BEEN APPROVED A8 TO FORM BY THE STATE'S ATTORNEY.

ComMMiISS toNER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

THE FOLLOWING BILLS

WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID BY THE Bnarp:

War. No.

4756 Bupbvy AnDERSON, SERVICES AE PATROLMAN & MILEAGE Less Tax $6P3 $256.73
L4757 MiLton Fav, SHeERIFF, SERVICES & MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN, TO BE APPLIED ON BUDDY ANDERBONS TAX 5.51
4758 MiLton Fay, SHERIFF, SERVICES & MILEAGE OoF B. ANDERSON TO BE APPLIED ON J, SEELHAMMER!'S TAX 10,00
4769  Vernon J. ParRrOW, HAULING GRAVEL LESS Tax 19,27 276,98
4760 OLiver ANDERSON, BERVICES & MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN LESS TAX 6.4 290,21
L4761  Lvee CHesLEeY, MOWING WEEDS & MILEAGE LEss Tax  2.22 121.48
4762 S. S. Coorer, CHECK ING GRAVEL LESs Tax .84 36.66
- 4763  RoserT THAVER, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN LESS TAX 5,60 243.15
L4764  PeTER WALDERA, LASOR Less Tax 40.83 262,92
4765 WaLvsr R. BARBKNECHT, SERVICES, MILEAGE & EXPENSES AS PATROLMAN Less Tax L4.89 217.76
4766 W. J. Frissy, OPERATING CAT AND SCRAPER LESS TAX 25.76 199.24
4767 G. B. CoLemAN, BERVICES & MILEAGE A8 Commisstoner, Nov. 6 7o Dec 3,Less tax .68 46,94
4768 Geo. HorLewn, SERVICES & MILEAGE A8 COMMI8S8IONER For Nov.  LESS TAX 1.12 64,40
4769 MeLvin SmiTH, SERVICES & MILEAGE AS CoMMISSI1ONER FOrR Nov. Less tax 1,57 95.20
4770 Elver WarLsTeap, S8ErvICES & MILEAGE AS Commissioner Nov. 6 To Dec. 3,Less 1ax 6.05 193.22
4771 Bert E. AnpeErSON, GAS ETC., Ly 29
4772  NormaN ANDER=ON, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN, Less TAax 14,73 106.52
4773 RicHarp BeLL, HAULING GRAVEL 428.56
4774 BrampTon OtL CoMpany, GAS AND O1L 102,54
4775 Ooin C. StutruD, PUBLISHING COMMISSIONERS PROCEEDINGS, LEGAL FORMS, NOTICES ETC., 340,57
4776 Cass County ELectric Co=OP. INC., LIGHT FOR STIRUM SHED 5.00
L4777 Freo CHRISTENSEN JR., HAULING GRAVEL 57.90
4778 C & 0 Imprement Co., TRACTOR PARTS 50.95
L779 Doc's Service, GAS AND O1L 36.36
4780 ExsTroM REPaIr SHop, TRUGK REPAIR AND ZEREX 109.99
4781 Farmers UNtoN Grain TeErMINAL AsS'N,, CoAL 16.12
E782 Farmers UNnton OiL Co,, GAS, OIL AND SUPPLIES 418.10
L783 Farmers UnioN QiL Co., MILNOR, GAS AND OIL 9k, 68
8784 Farmers Union O1L-Co., RuTLAND, GAS, Oft & SUPPLIES 77.96
4785 MiLvon FAY, SHERIFF, CHECKING GRAVEL & MILEAGE TO BE APPLIED ON Wwm. B. FERGUSHON'S TAXES 26,20
4786 Mrs. Veva GLAseRr, GARAGE RENTAL 15.00
4787 Gustason Tire & SupeLy Co., TIRES 2U2,64
4788 HavanA GARaGE, SUPPLIES 36.05
4789 Hokana Service, REPA IRS 33.90
4790 Percy W, KasT, GAS ETC., 84.93
4791 Kierer Bros,, SUPPLIES .06
4792 Eavin LeHmann, HAUL ING GRAVEL 281.88
4793 Georee Lenvting, HAUL ING GRAVEL 238.44
4794  Cuas. MaHRER, HAULING GRAVEL 198.45
4795 HaroLo MctaucHLIN, GAS AND OfL 9.78
4796 Nerson ImeLEmENT & CHevROLET CO., REPAIRS AND SUPPLIES 3441
4797 ARt Norsvy, HAUL ING GRAVEL 276.30
4798 NorTHWESTERN EQUIPMENT INC., REPAIRS 20.22
L4799 Earl Parrow, HAULING GRAVEL 1,600.72
4800 RuTtLano OiL Company, DIESEL FUEL AND GREASE 123.75
4801 Rovy ScCHeFFLER, HAUL ING GRAVEL 274,16
4802 LoweLL SmiTH, GRAVEL MATERIAL 330.80
4803 Stanparo OiL Company, GAS, DIEZSEL FUEL ETC. 663.37
4804 Sweenev Bros. TRACTOR Co., CUTTING EDGES 1,088.64
4805 CHris Weser, GAS AND SUPPLIES 301.85
L806 Eowarp F. WisNewsk1, SERVICES & MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN, LESS TAX 5.99 270.11
4807 BrampTon LuMBER YARD, LATH 68.40
4808 RoserT BrICKZIN, SERVICES AS RODMAN LESS TAX 2.63 6t.12
4809 JoHN L. GELINSKE JR., SERVICES A8 RODMAN 23.75
4810 V. D. MarsHaLL, SERVICES, MILEAGE & EXPENSES A8 ENGINEER LESS TAX 25.82 380.26
4811 CLemenTS PreBsLE, LABOR 20,00
4812 Howarp SPARLING, SERVICES A8 RODMAN 30.00
4813 Hans ANTONSON, LABOR AND MATERIAL 5.00
4814  VincenT Baro, OFFICE SUPPLIES FOR DISTRICT COURT 16.75
4815 BurroucHS CORPORATION, MA INTENANCE BERVICE AS PER CONTRACT 325,50
4816 AARSETH HARDWARE, SUPPLIES 7.89
4817 CounTYy TREASURER, CASH ADVANCED FOR FREI1GHT, S8TAMPS AND ENVELOPES, 326.87
4818 ConsoLipATeD CHeEmicaL Co., JANITOR SUPPLIES £3.58
4819 Dickey County, CASH ADVANCED FOR TRANSPORTATION OF ALVIN RUSSELL 20.90
4820 Duaine L. Dopos, EXPENSES AND COunTY'S SHARE OF SALARY A8 CouNnTY AGENT 313.09
4821 MiLTon Fay, SHERIFF, MILEAGE AND EXPENSES FOR NoveEMBER 219.82
4822 Lawrence M. FLesnESS, DRAY ING 37.00
4823 GameLe DeaLer, SUPPLIES 14,02
482l Grose-GAzeTTE PrInTING CO., SUPPLIES 62.35
4825 GLoBe-GAZETTE PrRINTING Co., FILES 356.75
L826 JoHn GRONLUND, LABOR 13.00
4827 HarpPer BrusH WoRKS, JANITOR SUPPLIES 6.37
4828 F., G. Hussaro, M. D. SERVICES AS INsANnITY ComMmiIssioneEr 10.00
L4829 Yvonne M. JoHNSGARD, MILEAGE AND EXPENSES A8 JUVENILE CoMmiSsioneRr, 67.98
4830 L. R. Kerting, MEALS FOR PRISONERS 4,00
4831 KnizHT PrinTING CoO., SUPPLIES h,26
4832 BerTHA Mog, CLERICAL SERVICES = CounTty AGENT LEss Tax 25.24 149.76
4833 NorTHwesTERN Bett TerLepHone Co.,LOGAL AND TOLL SERVICE 120.45




rev/

war. No.

4834 Ouvar NunpaHL, MILEAGE, POSTING DELINQUENT TAX LIST $6.60
4835 Otrer TaiL Power Co., LIGHT AND POWER 158.42
4836 Harry H. WiLke, SERVICES AS NIGHT WATCHMAN 3.00
4837 SarcenT County WELFARE BOARD, APPROPRIATION FOR DECEMBER 500.00
4838 MiLTon FAY, SHERIFF, 10% OF DELINQUENT TAXES COLLECTED 79.95
4839  Art NockLesv, HAULING GRAVEL 128.52
4840 Jim RATHERT, HAULING GRAVEL 108.48
COUNTY PAY ROLL, SALARIES OF COUNTY OFFICIALS ETC., PAID BY AUO'TORS WARRANTS FOR NOVEMBER 4,394,86

ON MOTI1ON THE BOARD APPROVED PAYMENTS MADE BY THE PusLiIC WELFARE BoArD 1N THE suMm oF $2,713.05, AnND FoRr
WHICH, WARRANTS Nos. 4662 To 4687 anp 4742 To 4749 INCLUSIVE HAD BEEN 1SSUED FOR THE MONTH OF NOVEMBER.

COLLECT1ONS FOR THE VARINUS COUNTY FUNDS FOR THE MONTH OF (OCTOBER:

GENERAL $10,926.06
RoAD 3,567.92
MoTor VeEHICLE 2,142.23
Gas Tax 6,534.69
Poor 4,095.59

Commiss 1ONER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN To 9 o'crLock, A. M., Dec., 10, 1957,
Commiss1oNER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

CHA 1 RMAN.,

/ .

S . [P ‘s

“~
.

;
Auo1ToR,

Forman, N, Dak, Dec. 10, 1957.-

THE Boarp oF CounTy COMMISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT, EXCEPT
Commies 1 ONER MARQUETTE.

Commi8810NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE FOLLOWING APPLICATIONS FOR LICENSE TO S8ELL BEER AND HARD LIQUOR
BE ALLOWED FOR THE PER!OD ENDING Decemser 31sT, 1958:

RoMAN WALDERA TO SELL BEER AND HARD LIQUOR ON LoTs 20, 21, & 22, BrLock 8, VILLAGE oF VEDA,

CarL A, PETERSON TO SELL BEER ON LOT 5, BLock 2, IN ViLLAGE oF DelAMERE.

CoMM18S10ONER SMITH BECONDED THE MOT!ON AND SBAME CARRIED.

THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO OPEN AND CONSIDER BIDS FOR THE FURNISHING OF LIGNITE COAL FOR THE COUNTY FOR
THE ENBUING YEAR,

A BID HAD BEEN FILED BY THE FARMERS Co~or. ELEVATOR COMPANY TO FURNISH LIGNITE STOKER COAL AND 6"
FURNACE 812E Sp. LIGNITE CoAL AT A PRICE OF $7.00 PER TON ON TRACK AT FoRMAN.

Commiss1oNER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE 81D oF FArRMERs Co=-Op, ELEVATOR Co., BE ACCEPTED,
ComMmiISS1ONER SMITH BECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

. THE BOARD NEXT PROCEEDED TO CONSIDER BIDS FOR THE HAULING OF COAL FOR THE COUNTY FOR THE ENSUING YEAR,

Bi1ps HAD BEEN FiLED BY CLIFFORD CHRISTENSEN AND L. M. FLesNess,

Commi8810NER SMITH MOVED THAT THE 81D oF L, M, FLESNESS, SAME BEING THE LOWEST AND BEST, BE ACCEPTED
IN THE AMOUNT OF 1.75 PER TON DELIVERED IN THE COURTHOUSBE BINS.

Commig81ONER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

Commiss1oNER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE COUNTY AUDITOR BE INSTRUCTED TO PUBLISH NOTIGE IN THE OFFICIAL
NEWSPAPER, CALLING FOR SEALED BIDS FOR THE FURNISHING OF ONE NEw OR USED 100 H, P, OR MORE MOTOR PATROL GRADER WITH
SNOWPLOW AND WING, B81D8 To BE OPENED 10 ofcLock, A. M., JaN., 21, 1958,

Bips wilL ALSO BE RECEIVED FOR THE SALE OF ONE USED #99 AusTIN-WESTERN MOTOR PATROL GRADER WITH SNOW
PLOW AND WING, BIps To BE oPENED AT 10 ofcrock, A, M., JAN, 21, 1958,

THe BOARD WILL ALBO RECEIVE BIDS FOR THE FURNISHING OF ONE NEW OR uUsSed 8 To 11 Cu., YDS. CAPACITY
SCRAPER, BIDS TO BE OPENED AT 11 o'cLock, A. M,, JANUARY 21, 1958,

CoMMIBSIONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

Commiss1oNER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT DEED BE ISSUED TO JoHWN ED18ON, COVERING NES0 Fr. oF LoTs 23, 24 &
25, Brock 20, CiTy oF MILNOR, FOR A CONSIDERATION OF $50.00, SAME HAVING BEEN REPURCHASED BY FORMER OWNER.
Comm 188 1IONER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

THE FOLLOWING BILL WAS AUDITED AND ON MOT1ON ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID BY THE Boaro: 0. D, MarquetTe,
SERVICES AND MILEAGE As Commissioner, Nov, 20 to Dec. 9, rLess vax .68, $50.02.

Comm18810NER WALETEAD MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN SINE DIE.
CoMMIsSIONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOT!ON AND SAME CARRIED.

. // /j //5’ {(:"7

- CHA 1 RMAN .

AtteEsT: [ .
) . o) /
ST ) L e
Aun»?on.//

“

=




